04-11-2001



3-26-01

101659367

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 474) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	PATENTS	VIVE V
		se record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Rolf F.K.G. Pfo	ontron	Name: FIRSTLINE POLY PROD
		INTERNATIONAL, INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? CI Yes CI No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		W007 00400 F.C
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: #203, 20189 56
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Avenue, Langley, B.C. C.
Other	B.	Chy: Langley State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 14 Sep	tember 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (3 Yes (3 Ho
	nt number(s): U.S. Pate	opt No. 6 106 755
•		
. If this document is being filed	l together with a new application, i	he execution date of the application is:
_	together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new application, t	B. Patent No.(s)
_	I together with a new application, to	B. Patent No.(s) 6,106,755
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers affect	B. Patent No.(s) 6,106,755
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers stade whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,106,755 med7 © Yee © No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 med? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 med? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Todd N. Ha	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 med? D Yee D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Todd N. Ha Internal Address:	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 hed? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Todd N. Ha Internal Address: Street Address: 119 N	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney . Commercial St	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 med? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total les (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney . Commercial St.	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 hed? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Todd N. Ha Internal Address: Street Address: 119 N Suite	Additional numbers stled whom correspondence be mailed: th'away, Attorney . Commercial St. 620 ate: WA ZIP: 98225	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 ned? D Yee D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Todd N. Ha Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Bellingham Street DIAZ1 00000181 6106755	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: thraway, Attorney . Commercial St. 620 ate: WA ZIP: 98225	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 ned? D Yee D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Todd N. Ha Internal Address: 119 N Suite City: Bellingham St DIAZ1 00000181 6106755	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: thraway, Attorney . Commercial St. 620 ate: WA ZIP: 98225 PO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 hed? D Yee D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 XD Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1254 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Todd N. Ha Internal Address: 119 N Suite City: Bellingham St DIAZ1 00000181 6106755	Additional numbers affect whom correspondence be mailed: thraway, Attorney . Commercial St. 620 ate: WA ZIP: 98225 PO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 106, 755 ned? D Yee D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(Form PTO--1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [18-5]--page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by and between the parties recited herein, effective 15 December 1999.

WHEREAS I. Rolf F.K.G. Pfoertner, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of 1936—208 Street, Langley. British Columbia, Canada, V2Z 2A7, have made a new and useful invention relating to a Multi-Durometer Flexible Handled Urethane Hammer and Method for Making the Same, for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Serial No. 08/925,687, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9 September 1997, and which application has now matured into U.S. Patent No. 6,106,755, issued on 22 August 2000;

WHEREAS, FIRSTLINE POLY PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a public corporation registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission of the United States and duly organized under the taws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at #203, 20189—56 Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V3A 3Y6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation,

divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, presently issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, as set forth in the SALE OF ASSETS AND SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, effective between the parties 15 December 1999, and for and it: consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. 6.106.755, and any and all continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, applications and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made, and, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the international Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period.

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0798 ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Parent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ROLF F.K.G. PFOERTNER

1936 - 208 Street

Langley, BC VZZ 2A7 Canada

BC DL 0905745

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

) ss.
)

On this 14 day of SEPTEMBER 2000, personally appeared before me ROLF F.K.G. PROERTHER to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MYALAND SEAL the day and year above first written.

JUDITH A. PICCOLO 20426A DOUGLAS CRESCENT LANGLEY, BC V3A 4B4 Notary Public 53A-0144

ক্ষ

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Proxince of British Columbia,

residing at

My Commission Expires:

PERMANENT COMMISSION

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0799